first in intralogistics
RCE 25
RCE 30
RCE 35
RCE Technical Data
Electric Forklift Truck
2 3
RCE Electric Forklift Truck

es
1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation RCE 25 RCE 30 RCE 35
1.2.1 Manufacturer type number 5442 5450 5452
1.3 Drive Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operation Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity/load Q kg 2500 3000 3500
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance x mm 464 504 509
1.9 Wheel base y mm 1545 1785 1785
W
eig
ht
s 2.1 Service weight (incl. battery) kg 4202 4970 5430
2.2 Axle load, laden front/rear kg 5890/812 7055/855 7899/1031
2.3 Axle load, unladen front/rear kg 1792/2410 2416/2564 2395/3035
W
he
els
3.1 Tyres Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size front 23X9-10 28X9-15 28X9-15
3.3 Tyre size rear 18x7-8 6.5-10 6.5-10
3.5 Number of wheels (x = driven) front/rear 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Track width front b10 mm 1040 1030 1030
3.7 Track width rear b11 mm 950 953 953
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.1 Tilt of mast front/rear α/β ° 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height of mast mast retracted h1 mm 2068 2137 2137
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 mm 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height of mast mast extended h4 mm 3995 4045 4045
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard (cab) h6 mm 2150 2230 2230
4.8 Seat height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1167 1238 1238
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 660 705 705
4.19 Total length l1 mm 3420 3667 3738
4.20 Length including fork backs l2 mm 2420 2667 2738
4.21 Total width b1/b2 mm 1265 1268 1268
4.22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 45/100/1000 45/122/1000 50/150/1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2338, class/form A, B 2A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1040 1100 1100
4.31 Ground clearance below mast, laden m1 mm 102 141 137
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheel base m2 mm 120 168 165
4.33 Working aisle width with 1000 x 1200 pallet crossways Ast mm 3760 4039 4109
4.34 Working aisle width with 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways Ast mm 3960 4239 4309
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2096 2330 2400
4.36 Minimum pivot point distance b13 mm 582 672 672
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 d
at
a
5.1 Driving speed laden/unladen km/h 15/15 15/15 15/15
5.2 Lifting speed laden/unladen m/s 0.28/0.45 0.40/0.44 0.37/0.44
5.3 Lowering speed laden/unladen m/s 0.43/0.47 0.40/0.44 0.37/0.44
5,5 Drawbar pull laden/unladen N 2710/3150 2630/3180 2500/3110
5.6 Max. drawbar pull laden/unladen N 11700/9500 14500/14000 14380/13900
5,7 Gradeability laden/unladen % 7.7/13.8 7.6/13.4 6.6/12.3
5.8 Max. gradeability laden/unladen % 18/20 18/20 16/20
5.9 Acceleration time 15 m s 6.3/5.5 6.7/5.6 6.9/5.7
5.10 Service brake Mechanical/hydraulic Mechanical/hydraulic Mechanical/hydraulic
Ele